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Bike Safe Workshop 

We offer BikeSafe workshops as part of our 
continuing drive to reduce road casualties. 

It’s a great opportunity to have your motorcycle 
skills assessed by one of our advanced police 

motorcyclists, with the aim of identifying areas of 
risk, improving your riding and make you a 

safer/more skilled motorcyclist. 

Participants will learn about the significant 
benefits of investing further time in post-test 

motorcycle training (IAM, RoSPA and the DVSA 
Enhanced Rider Scheme). Ongoing training is 
the key to becoming a safer, more skilled rider 
and with this is the added benefit that riding a 

motorcycle becomes more enjoyable. 

Book your place online at 
https://bikesafe.co.uk/northyorkshire/ 

 

 

Advice 

 

 

Appeals 

An incident occurred in Middleton Tyas Monday 
6th February at approximately 16:00. This 

involved a vehicle described as being silver in 
colour similar to the size of a Volkswagen Polo, 

with 2 male occupants. The vehicle has very slowly 
followed a female at a close distance, who was out 
running for approximately around 2 miles, where 
it has then driven back past her. On the rear of the 

vehicle was a misogynistic statement written in 
dirt, which we can't write on here due to the vulgar 

language. However, if you have seen anything or 
experienced anything similar to this and can help, 

as this type of behaviour will not be tolerated, 
please email 

elliot.brown@northyorkshire.police.uk or call 101, 
option 2, and ask for Elliot Brown. 

 

 



NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED       

 

 

NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Contact Us 

 

 

 

 

 
Local Twitter 

@North Yorkshire Police - Richmondshire  
 

Force Twitter 
@NYorksPolice  

 

 

 

 

 
Local Facebook Page 

North Yorkshire Police – Richmondshire   
 

Force Page  
North Yorkshire Police  

Your Local Team 
 
Sergeant 
375 - Lauren Wilkinson – lauren.wilkinson@northyorkshire.police.uk  
 
Police Officer 
1768 - Chris Coleman - christopher.coleman@northyorkshire.police.uk 
 
Police Community Support Officers  
3570 - Elliot Brown – elliot.brown@northyorkshire.police.uk 
3811 – Vincent Long – vincent.long@northyorkshire.police.uk 
5745 – Lisa Wilson – lisa.wilson@northyorkshire.police.uk 
4281 – Dave Alexander – dave.alexander@northyorkshire.police.uk 
5888 – Gayle Smith – gayle.smith@northyorkshire.police.uk 
 

Useful Contact Numbers 
 
Highways : 0300 123 5000 
NHS : 111 
Local Dog Warden : 01748 829100 / dog.warden@richmondshire.gov.uk 
Action Fraud : 0300 123 2040 

 
 

Data Protection 
 
In order to comply with data protection, whilst details of crimes and anti-social behaviour are 
included in Parish / Town council reports, North Yorkshire Police may not have a lawful basis 
to share further information. 

 

To contact Local officers please call 101 and select Option Two and 
state either officer’s full name or collar number. Please do not report 
incidents via this method – please dial 101 and select Option One to 
speak to an operator. 

.  

http://twitter.com/NYorksPolice
mailto:elliot.brown@northyorkshire.police.uk

